FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2000

January 26, 2000

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred
HOUSE BILL 3

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 11, strike "1,474,414.8" in the General Fund column and insert in lieu thereof "1,510,112.5".
- 2. On page 2, line 13, strike "74,370.9" in the General Fund column and insert in lieu thereof "74,885.8".
- 3. On page 3, line 4, after the period made a paragraph indentation.
- 4. On page 3, line 5, strike "statewide average five" and insert "six and twenty-four hundredths".
- 5. On page 3, line 6, after the word "for" strike "teachers and a statewide average two and one-half" and insert "instructional staff and a four".
- 6. On page 3, line 7, after the period strike the remainder of the line and strike lines 8 through 10.
- 7. On page 3, line 24, strike "5,500.0" in the General Fund column and insert in lieu thereof "5,000.0".
- 8. On page 4, line 1, strike "1,900.0" in the General Fund column and insert in lieu thereof "2,900.0".
 - 9. On page 4, strike lines 2 and 3.
 - 10. On page 4, strike line 5.
- 11. On page 4, line 6, strike "1,618,319.1" in the General Fund column and insert in lieu thereof "1,638,644.8".
 - 12. On page 4, line 7, insert "3,697.8" in the Federal

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2000

HEC/HB 3 Page 2

Funds column.

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2000

HEC/HB 3 Page 3

- 13. On page 4, line 12, strike "255.42.0" in the General Fund column and insert in lieu thereof "255.4".
- 14. On page 4, line 12, strike "35.5" in the Other State Funds column and insert in lieu thereof "2.0".
- 15. On page 4, line 12, strike "212.7" in the Intrnl Svc Funds/Inter-Agency Trnsf column and insert in lieu thereof "35.5".
- 16. On page 4, line 12, strike "505.6" in the Federal Funds column and insert in lieu thereof "212.7".
 - 17. On page 5, strike lines 4 through 10.
- 18. On page 5, line 13, move "1,910.8" from the General Fund column to the Other State Funds column.
- 19. On page 5, line 15, move "1,126.0" from the General Fund column to the Other State Funds column.
- 20. On page 5, line 16, move "165.0" from the General Fund column to the Other State Funds column.
- 21. Revise all totals and subtotals to correspond with these amendments.,

and thence referred to the APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE.

			Respectfully submitted,		
			Rick Miera,	Chairman	
Adopted	(Chief Clerk)		Not Adopted	(Chief	Clerk)
		Date			

FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION, 2000

HEC/HB 3 Page 4

The roll call vote was 15 For 0 Against

15

Excused: Marquardt Absent: None

.121259B.1 .131259.2

\\Lotus\wwwroot\Sessions\00 Regular\HB0003EC1.wpd.HTML